HAYWARD CITY COUNCIL

RESOLUTION NO. 19-

Introduced by Council Member _____

RESOLUTION TERMINATING THE GREEN HAYWARD PAYS PILOT PROGRAM

WHEREAS, on February 18, 2014, the City of Hayward City Council approved the Green Hayward PAYS® (Pay As You Save) pilot program; and

WHEREAS, on June 23, 2015, the City of Hayward City Council authorized the City Manager to execute professional services agreements with Bevilacqua Knight, Inc., Bottom Line Utility Solutions, and Niagara Conservation to provide services for the implementation of the Green Hayward PAYS® pilot program; and

WHEREAS, the Green Hayward PAYS® pilot program has been available to Hayward multifamily property owners since the summer of 2015 and only six properties have participated; and

WHEREAS, on May 13, 2019, the City Council Sustainability Committee recommended termination of the Green Hayward PAYS® pilot program due to low participation.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the City Council hereby terminates the Green Hayward PAYS® pilot program.

IN COUNCIL, I	HAYWARD, CALIFOR	NIA		<u>, 2019</u>	
ADOPTED BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE:					
AYES:	COUNCIL MEMBERS MAYOR:	:			
NOES:	COUNCIL MEMBERS	:			
ABSTAIN:	COUNCIL MEMBERS	:			
ABSENT:	COUNCIL MEMBERS	:			
		ATTEST:		he City of Hayw	ard
APPROVED AS TO FORM:					

City Attorney of the City of Hayward